PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ronald W. Szeto	05/02/2002
David Chun Ying Cheung	05/02/2002
Rajkumar Jalan	05/02/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Foundry Networks, Inc.
Street Address:	130 Holger Way
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12785423

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(650)320-7701 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

650-320-7700 Phone:

Email: PatentSV@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box 60610

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	434103-000108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Schaub

Total Attachments: 4

source=434103-108_Assignment#page1.tif source=434103-108_Assignment#page2.tif source=434103-108_Assignment#page3.tif source=434103-108_Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 026262 FRAME: 0655

501528081

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ronald W. Szeto, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2011 Calle Ricardo, Pleasanton, CA 94566, David Chun Ying Cheung, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 403-13 Camille Circle, San Jose, CA 95134, and Rajkumar Jalan, a citizen of India, residing at 12045 Parker Ranch Road, Saratoga, CA 95070, have invented a "Connection Rate Limiting for Server Load Balancing and Transparent Cache Switching" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which is being filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Foundry Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business located at 2100 Gold Street, Alviso, CA 95002, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Ronald W. Szeto, David Chun Ying Cheung, and Rajkumar Jalan, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Foundry Networks, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Foundry Networks, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 026262 FRAME: 0656

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Connection Rate Limiting for Server Load Balancing and Transparent

Cache Switching Inventor: Ronald W. Szeto Filing date: Herewith

WITNESS MY HAND at Alviso, California, this _____ day of May, 2002.

Ronald W. Szeto

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

On this ______ day of May, 2002, before me, Susan Ostertag, a Notary Public, personally appeared Ronald W. Szeto, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacities, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SUSAN OSTERTAG
Comm. # 1301050
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Alsmeds County
LCOMM Froires April 16, 2005

PATENT

REEL: 026262 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Connection Rate Limiting for Server Load Balancing and Transparent

Cache Switching

Inventor: David Chun Ying Cheung

Filing date: Herewith

WITNESS MY HAND at Alviso, California, this _____ day of May, 2002.

SUSAN OSTERTAG Comm. # 1301050 OTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Comm. Expires April 16, 2005 😾

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) ss.

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

On this 2nd day of May, 2002, before me, Susan Ostertag, a Notary Public, personally appeared David Chun Ying Cheung, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacities, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PATENT

REEL: 026262 FRAME: 0658



Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Connection Rate Limiting for Server Load Balancing and Transparent

Cache Switching Inventor: Rajkumar Jalan Filing date: Herewith

WITNESS MY HAND at Alviso, California, this _____ day of May, 2002.

Rajkumar dalan

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) ss

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

RECORDED: 05/11/2011

On this 2002 day of May, 2002, before me, Susan Ostertag, a Notary Public, personally appeared Rajkumar Jalan, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacities, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

SUSAN OSTERTAG
Comm. # 1301050
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires April 16, 2005

PATENT REEL: 026262 FRAME: 0659